## RESOLUTION NO. 839 COURTHOUSE HOURS

WHEREAS, it is up to the Board of Mason County Commissioners to set the hours that the County Courthouse will be open for business; and WHEREAS, on March 7, 1977, the Board issued a Directive to all County Offices, stating that the Courthouse would be open from 8:30 A. M. untill 5:00 P. M., with the staff working staggered hours; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners recently requested all County Offices to make a survey of the business done by each of them between 4:30 P. M. and 5:00 P. M., after which they unanimously reported to the Board that each had an insufficient amount of business to warrant remaining open the last half-hour, and recommended that the closing hour be set back to 4:30 P. M., which in their opinion, would not have an adverse effect on the public.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Board of Mason County Commissioners, that the recommendation of the Elected County Officials be accepted, and that effective January 3, 1978, the Courthouse working hours be returned to 8:30 A. M. to 4:30 P. M., and the County Auditor be directed to post the new hours on each door of the Courthouse, notify all Departments and put an item regarding the change in the Shelton-Mason County Journal.

DATED this 27th day of December, 1977.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

N Chairman

ATTEST:

Auditor & Clerk of the Board.

cc: Cmmrs. Auditor -All Offices Memo Iva Eva Journal - Phone